Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2005

131,795
126,621
258,416

3,267,266
4,710,461

0
7,977,727

560,500
903,367
0
1,463,867

3,827,766
5,613,828

0
9,441,594

2,012
5,690
2,355
996
11,053

June
2004

116,093
115,241
231,334

3,044,585
4,657,629

0
7,702,214

636,063
734,859
0
1,370,922

3,680,648
5,392,488

0
9,073,136

1,831
5,147
2,753
1,020
10,751

% Change

13.53%
9.87%
11.71%

7.31%
1.13%

3.58%

-11.88%
22.93%

6.78%

4.00%
4.10%

4.06%

9.89%
10.55%
-14.46%
-2.35%
2.81%

Calendar Year to Date

2005

679,716
675,703
1,355,419

17,653,340
25,706,746

1,586,988
44,947,074

3,310,329
5,811,675

0
9,122,004

20,963,669
31,518,421

1,586,988
54,069,078

12,655
34,314
15,795

6,225
68,989

2004

603,532
604,438
1,207,970

18,612,619
26,365,171

1,598,567
46,576,357

3,322,819
6,225,785

0
9,548,604

21,935,438
32,590,956

1,598,567
56,124,961

11,816
31,880
16,136

1,297
67,129

% Change

12.62%
11.79%
12.21%

-5.15%
-2.50%
-0.72%
-3.50%

-0.38%
-6.65%

-4.47%

-4.43%
-3.29%
-0.72%
-3.66%

7.10%
7.63%
-2.11%
-14.69%
2.77%




