## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

[	June			Calendar Year to Date		
	2005	2004	% Change	2005	2004	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	131,795	116,093	13.53%	679,716	603,532	12.62%
Deplaned	<u>126,621</u>	<u>115,241</u>	9.87%	<u>675,703</u>	604,438	11.79%
Total	258,416	231,334	11.71%	1,355,419	1,207,970	12.21%
English (						
Freight						
(in pounds)	0.007.000	0.044.505	7.040/	47.050.040	40.040.040	E 4E0/
Enplaned	3,267,266	3,044,585	7.31%	17,653,340	18,612,619	-5.15%
Deplaned	4,710,461	4,657,629	1.13%	25,706,746	26,365,171	-2.50%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	2 500/	<u>1,586,988</u>	1,598,567	
Total	7,977,727	7,702,214	3.58%	44,947,074	46,576,357	-3.50%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	560,500	636,063	-11.88%	3,310,329	3,322,819	-0.38%
Deplaned	903,367	734,859	22.93%	5,811,675	6,225,785	-6.65%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	22.0070	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	0.0070
Total	1,463,867	1,370,922	6.78%	9,122,004	9,548,604	-4.47%
	1,100,001	1,010,0			2,2 12,00	
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,827,766	3,680,648	4.00%	20,963,669	21,935,438	-4.43%
Deplaned	5,613,828	5,392,488	4.10%	31,518,421	32,590,956	-3.29%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>1,586,988</u>	1,598,567	-0.72%
Total	9,441,594	9,073,136	4.06%	54,069,078	56,124,961	-3.66%
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	2,012	1,831	9.89%	12,655	11,816	7.10%
Air Taxi	5,690	5,147	10.55%	34,314	31,880	7.63%
General Aviation	2,355	2,753	-14.46%	15,795	16,136	-2.11%
Military	<u>996</u>	<u>1,020</u>	-2.35%	<u>6,225</u>	<u>7,297</u>	-14.69%
Total	11,053	10,751	2.81%	68,989	67,129	2.77%